

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE		Poplulation		
Abia State University		121		
Grade	Population %	CUMM		
First Class	2	1.65	1.65	
Second Class Upper	21	17.36	19.01	
Second Class Lower	54	44.63	63.64	
Pass	29	23.97	87.60	
Conditional Pass	1	0.83		
Fail	12	9.92		
Withheld	2	1.65		
	121	100.00		

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE		Poplulation		
Adekunle Ajasin University		72		
Grade	Population %	CUMM		
First Class	3	4.17	4.17	
Second Class Upper	13	18.06	22.22	
Second Class Lower	37	51.39	73.61	
Pass	9	12.50	86.11	
Conditional Pass	4	5.56		
Fail	6	8.33		
Withheld	0	0.00		
	72	100.00		

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE		Poplulation		
Adeleke University		56		
Grade	Population %	CUMM		
First Class	0	0.00	0.00	
Second Class Upper	8	14.29	14.29	
Second Class Lower	25	44.64	58.93	
Pass	18	32.14	91.07	
Conditional Pass	2	3.57		
Fail	3	5.36		
Withheld	0	0.00		
	56	100.00		

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE		Poplulation		
Afe Babalola University		176		
Grade	Population %	CUMM		
First Class	4	2.27	2.27	
Second Class Upper	20	11.36	13.64	
Second Class Lower	94	53.41	67.05	

Pass	38	21.59	88.64
Conditional Pass	7	3.98	
Fail	13	7.39	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	176	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE		Poplulation	
Ahmadu Bello University		280	
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	2	0.71	0.71
Second Class Upper	15	5.36	6.07
Second Class Lower	127	45.36	51.43
Pass	71	25.36	76.79
Conditional Pass	7	2.50	
Fail	58	20.71	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	280	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE		Poplulation	
Ajayi Crowther University		51	
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	1	1.96	1.96
Second Class Upper	7	13.73	15.69
Second Class Lower	28	54.90	70.59
Pass	9	17.65	88.24
Conditional Pass	2	3.92	
Fail	4	7.84	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	51	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE		Poplulation	
AlHikmah University		47	
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	3	6.38	6.38
Second Class Lower	24	51.06	57.45
Pass	15	31.91	89.36
Conditional Pass	2	4.26	
Fail	3	6.38	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	47	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population			
Ambrose Alli University	117			
Grade		Population %		CUMM
First Class		2	1.72	1.72
Second Class Upper		19	16.38	18.10
Second Class Lower		39	33.62	51.72
Pass		31	26.72	78.45
Conditional Pass		6	5.17	
Fail		18	15.52	
Withheld		1	0.86	
		116	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population			
American University of Nigeria	25			
Grade		Population %		CUMM
First Class		0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper		4	16.00	16.00
Second Class Lower		11	44.00	60.00
Pass		3	12.00	72.00
Conditional Pass		1	4.00	
Fail		6	24.00	
Withheld		0	0.00	
		25	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population			
Babcock University	99			
Grade		Population %		CUMM
First Class		6	6.06	6.06
Second Class Upper		21	21.21	27.27
Second Class Lower		39	39.39	66.67
Pass		15	15.15	81.82
Conditional Pass		3	3.03	
Fail		15	15.15	
Withheld		0	0.00	
		99	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population			
Bauchi State University	25			
Grade		Population %		CUMM
First Class		0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper		1	4.00	4.00
Second Class Lower		10	40.00	44.00
Pass		13	52.00	96.00
Conditional Pass		0	0.00	

Fail	1	4.00
Withheld	0	0.00
	25	100.00

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population		
Bayero University	206		
Grade	Population %		CUMM
First Class	1	0.49	0.49
Second Class Upper	13	6.31	6.80
Second Class Lower	79	38.35	45.15
Pass	65	31.55	76.70
Conditional Pass	6	2.91	
Fail	42	20.39	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	206	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population		
Benson Idahosa University	57		
Grade	Population %		CUMM
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	6	10.53	10.53
Second Class Lower	17	29.82	40.35
Pass	20	35.09	75.44
Conditional Pass	3	5.26	
Fail	11	19.30	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	57	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population		
Benue State University	93		
Grade	Population %		CUMM
First Class	1	1.08	1.08
Second Class Upper	11	11.83	12.90
Second Class Lower	40	43.01	55.91
Pass	28	30.11	86.02
Conditional Pass	1	1.08	
Fail	12	12.90	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	93	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population		
Bowen University	51		
Grade	Population %		CUMM

First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	9	17.65	17.65
Second Class Lower	29	56.86	74.51
Pass	10	19.61	94.12
Conditional Pass	1	1.96	
Fail	2	3.92	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	51	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE **Poplulation**

Chukwuemeka Odumegwu Ojukwu Un

99

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	1	1.01	1.01
Second Class Upper	7	7.07	8.08
Second Class Lower	34	34.34	42.42
Pass	33	33.33	75.76
Conditional Pass	2	2.02	
Fail	21	21.21	
Withheld	1	1.01	
	99	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Poplulation

Crescent University

45

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	8	17.78	17.78
Second Class Lower	19	42.22	60.00
Pass	8	17.78	77.78
Conditional Pass	1	2.22	
Fail	9	20.00	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	45	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Poplulation

Delta State University

45

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	8	17.78	17.78
Second Class Lower	19	42.22	60.00
Pass	8	17.78	77.78
Conditional Pass	1	2.22	

Fail	9	20.00
Withheld	0	0.00
	45	100.00

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population			
Delta State University	45			
Grade	Population %		CUMM	
First Class	1	0.91	0.91	
Second Class Upper	14	12.73	13.64	
Second Class Lower	47	42.73	56.36	
Pass	23	20.91	77.27	
Conditional Pass	3	2.73		
Fail	22	20.00		
Withheld	0	0.00		
	110	100.00		

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population			
Ebonyi State University	45			
Grade	Population %		CUMM	
First Class	1	0.68	0.68	
Second Class Upper	14	9.52	10.20	
Second Class Lower	73	49.66	59.86	
Pass	39	26.53	86.39	
Conditional Pass	7	4.76		
Fail	13	8.84		
Withheld	0	0.00		
	147	100.00		

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population			
Edwin Clark University	45			
Grade	Population %		CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00	
Second Class Upper	1	3.45	3.45	
Second Class Lower	13	44.83	48.28	
Pass	11	37.93	86.21	
Conditional Pass	0	0.00		
Fail	4	13.79		
Withheld	0	0.00		
	29	100.00		

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population	
Ekiti State University	45	

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	4	6.35	6.35
Second Class Lower	27	42.86	49.21
Pass	18	28.57	77.78
Conditional Pass	2	3.17	
Fail	12	19.05	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	63	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Population

Elizade University

45

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	4	7.84	7.84
Second Class Lower	18	35.29	43.14
Pass	13	25.49	68.63
Conditional Pass	3	5.88	
Fail	12	23.53	
Withheld	1	1.96	
	51	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Population

Enugu State University

45

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	2	2.04	2.04
Second Class Upper	10	10.20	12.24
Second Class Lower	54	55.10	67.35
Pass	21	21.43	88.78
Conditional Pass	3	3.06	
Fail	8	8.16	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	98	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Population

Foreign Students

45

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	3	0.83	0.83
Second Class Upper	26	7.16	7.99
Second Class Lower	124	34.16	42.15
Pass	80	22.04	64.19
Conditional Pass	19	5.23	

Fail	111	30.58
Withheld	0	0.00
	363	100.00

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population		
Igbinedion University	103		
Grade	Population %		CUMM
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	5	4.85	4.85
Second Class Lower	27	26.21	31.07
Pass	21	20.39	51.46
Conditional Pass	6	5.83	
Fail	44	42.72	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	103	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population		
Imo State University	103		
Grade	Population %		CUMM
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	14	14.29	14.29
Second Class Lower	40	40.82	55.10
Pass	23	23.47	78.57
Conditional Pass	1	1.02	
Fail	20	20.41	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	98	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE	Population		
Joseph Ayo Babalola University	48		
Grade	Population %		CUMM
First Class	1	2.04	2.04
Second Class Upper	9	18.37	20.41
Second Class Lower	23	46.94	67.35
Pass	7	14.29	81.63
Conditional Pass	1	2.04	
Fail	8	16.33	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	49	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	3	4.76	4.76
Second Class Lower	16	25.40	30.16
Pass	26	41.27	71.43
Conditional Pass	2	3.17	
Fail	16	25.40	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	63	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	4	3.31	3.31
Second Class Upper	23	19.01	22.31
Second Class Lower	48	39.67	61.98
Pass	31	25.62	87.60
Conditional Pass	1	0.83	
Fail	14	11.57	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	121	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	5	9.43	9.43
Second Class Lower	17	32.08	41.51
Pass	12	22.64	64.15
Conditional Pass	3	5.66	
Fail	16	30.19	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	53	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	2	2.67	2.67

Second Class Lower	23	30.67	33.33
Pass	24	32.00	65.33
Conditional Pass	4	5.33	
Fail	22	29.33	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	75	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Niger Delta University

73

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	4	5.48	5.48
Second Class Lower	29	39.73	45.21
Pass	27	36.99	82.19
Conditional Pass	5	6.85	
Fail	8	10.96	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	73	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Nile University

52

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	3	5.77	5.77
Second Class Lower	22	42.31	48.08
Pass	14	26.92	75.00
Conditional Pass	2	3.85	
Fail	11	21.15	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	52	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Nnamdi Azikwe University

175

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	2	1.14	1.14
Second Class Upper	42	24.00	25.14
Second Class Lower	95	54.29	79.43
Pass	30	17.14	96.57
Conditional Pass	2	1.14	
Fail	4	2.29	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	175	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Obafemi Awolowo University

249

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	12	4.82	4.82
Second Class Upper	72	28.92	33.73
Second Class Lower	123	49.40	83.13
Pass	26	10.44	93.57
Conditional Pass	7	2.81	
Fail	9	3.61	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	249	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Olabisi Onabanjo University

166

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	3	1.81	1.81
Second Class Upper	23	13.86	15.66
Second Class Lower	83	50.00	65.66
Pass	44	26.51	92.17
Conditional Pass	4	2.41	
Fail	9	5.42	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	166	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Osun State University

39

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	2	5.13	5.13
Second Class Upper	4	10.26	15.38
Second Class Lower	16	41.03	56.41
Pass	7	17.95	74.36
Conditional Pass	4	10.26	
Fail	6	15.38	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	39	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Readmission

78

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	4	5.13	5.13
Second Class Lower	17	21.79	26.92
Pass	22	28.21	55.13
Conditional Pass	2	2.56	
Fail	33	42.31	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	78	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Rivers State University

239

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	1	0.42	0.42
Second Class Upper	41	17.15	17.57
Second Class Lower	108	45.19	62.76
Pass	38	15.90	78.66
Conditional Pass	7	2.93	
Fail	44	18.41	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	239	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Umaru Musa Yaradua University

41

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	1	2.44	2.44
Second Class Lower	14	34.15	36.59
Pass	16	39.02	75.61
Conditional Pass	2	4.88	
Fail	8	19.51	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	41	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Abuja

18

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Lower	2	11.11	11.11
Pass	5	27.78	38.89

Conditional Pass	1	5.56
Fail	10	55.56
Withheld	0	0.00
	18	100.00

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Abuja	18		
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Lower	2	11.11	11.11
Pass	5	27.78	38.89
Conditional Pass	1	5.56	
Fail	10	55.56	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	18	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Benin	175		
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	6	3.43	3.43
Second Class Upper	31	17.71	21.14
Second Class Lower	88	50.29	71.43
Pass	36	20.57	92.00
Conditional Pass	6	3.43	
Fail	8	4.57	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	175	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Calabar	176		
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	2	1.14	1.14
Second Class Upper	26	14.77	15.91
Second Class Lower	78	44.32	60.23
Pass	42	23.86	84.09
Conditional Pass	7	3.98	
Fail	21	11.93	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	176	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Ibadan	55		
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	2	3.64	3.64
Second Class Upper	9	16.36	20.00
Second Class Lower	31	56.36	76.36
Pass	10	18.18	94.55
Conditional Pass	1	1.82	
Fail	2	3.64	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	55	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Ilorin	150		
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	10	6.67	6.67
Second Class Upper	31	20.67	27.33
Second Class Lower	77	51.33	78.67
Pass	21	14.00	92.67
Conditional Pass	3	2.00	
Fail	8	5.33	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	150	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Jos	167		
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	3	2.00	2.00
Second Class Upper	10	6.67	8.67
Second Class Lower	71	47.33	56.00
Pass	48	32.00	88.00
Conditional Pass	4	2.67	
Fail	31	20.67	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	167	111.33	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Lagos	268		
Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	25	9.33	9.33

Second Class Upper	85	31.72	41.04
Second Class Lower	123	45.90	86.94
Pass	27	10.07	97.01
Conditional Pass	1	0.37	
Fail	7	2.61	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	268	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Maiduguri

178

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	3	1.69	1.69
Second Class Lower	54	30.34	32.02
Pass	60	33.71	65.73
Conditional Pass	9	5.06	
Fail	52	29.21	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	178	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Nigeria

213

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	14	6.57	6.57
Second Class Upper	59	27.70	34.27
Second Class Lower	104	48.83	83.10
Pass	23	10.80	93.90
Conditional Pass	2	0.94	
Fail	11	5.16	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	213	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

University of Uyo

139

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	2	1.44	1.44
Second Class Upper	17	12.23	13.67
Second Class Lower	60	43.17	56.83
Pass	32	23.02	79.86
Conditional Pass	3	2.16	
Fail	25	17.99	

Withheld	0	0.00
	139	100.00

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Usman Dan Fodiyo University

65

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	1	1.54	1.54
Second Class Lower	6	9.23	10.77
Pass	18	27.69	38.46
Conditional Pass	4	6.15	
Fail	36	55.38	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	65	100.00	

UNIVERSITY PERFORMANCE

Yobe State University

43

Grade	Population %	CUMM	
First Class	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Upper	0	0.00	0.00
Second Class Lower	6	13.95	13.95
Pass	13	30.23	44.19
Conditional Pass	5	11.63	
Fail	19	44.19	
Withheld	0	0.00	
	43	100.00	